

Electrical Permit and Service Fees

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 10, 2024

COMMERCIAL AND MULTI-FAMILY PERMITS	
Including Low Voltage, Solar Systems or Plan Check	
Electrical Commercial and Multi-Family (Includes Low Voltage Solar Systems):	
0.00 – 1,000.00 Up to 1,000.00	71.00
1,001.00 – 5,000.00 First 1,000.00 plus	107.00
For each additional 1,000.00 or fraction thereof, up to and including 5,000.00	10.00
5,001.00 – 20,000.00 First 5,000.00 plus	100.00
For each additional 1,000.00 or fraction thereof, up to and including 20,000.00	
20,001.00 - 50,000.00	4.45.00
First 20,000 plus For each additional 1,000.00 or fraction thereof, up to and including 50,000.00	
50,001.00 - 250,000.00	0.57.00
First 50,000 plus For each additional 1,000.00 or fraction thereof, up to and including 250,000.00	
250,001.00 - 1,000,000.00	
First 250,000.00 plus For each additional 1,000.00 or fraction thereof, up to and including 1,000,000.00	3,334.00 7.00
1,000,001.00 and up	
First 1,000,000.00 plus For each additional 1,000.00	*
PLAN REVIEW AND TECHNOLOGY FEE CHARGES	
Plan Review Fee	
Hourly, Additional Review Required for Changes, Additions or Revisions to Approved Plans (1-Hour Minimum*)	185.00
Overtime Review, Hourly, (1-Hour Minimum Charge*)	185.00
Expedited Plan Review	
Hourly, for projects up to 100,000 in Construction Value Surcharge, for Projects in Excess of \$100,000 in	185.00
Construction Value 70% of Plan F	Review Fee





*Or the total hourly cost incurred by the city, whichever is greatest. The actual cost shall include wages, benefits, overhead, supervision, supplies and equipment of the employees involved.

Technology Fee

In addition to any other fee or charge required by the City, every person paying any fee or charge shall pay a technology fee to the City. See Ordinance No. 3307, Section 3.104.230

• 2.5 percent (2.5%) of fees or charges

. ,			
Inspection, Overtime – Weekday Ca	ıll Back (Hourly, with 2-Hour Minimum*)bliday (Hourly, with 4-hour minimum*)	185.00 208.00 208.00	
*Or the total hourly cost incurred by the city, whichever is greatest. The actual cost shall include wages, benefits, overhead, supervision, supplies and equipment of the employees involved.			
inspection will be charged a reinspection 1st Reinspection 2nd Reinspection 3rd Reinspection 5ton Work Orders	ncealed without inspection or work not ready at the timetion fee. Fee is 40% of the Electrical Permit Fee or Minimum Charge, Applies to all Permits Requiring Review	185.00 370.00 555.00 48.00	
ELECTRICAL – SINGLE-FAMILY, I Low Voltage Systems (Including Sec Service/Panel, Accessory Building of (Including Garages, Pools, Spas & C Service/Panel, Primary Dwelling, Up Service/Panel, Primary Dwelling, Ov	curity, Phones, Computers, etc.) or Structure Outbuildings) o to 200 amps (Including Garage)	83.00 207.00 202.00 292.00	
Mast/Meter (Repair or Alteration) Service/Panel Alteration or Change,	e Change, Up to 10 Circuits	119.00 12.00 83.00 119.00 106.30 12.00	
ELECTRICAL – SINGLE-FAMILY S Per Solar System Permitting Checkl Per Solar System Not Meeting Perm	ist (Permit Fee)		





Electrical Permit and Service Fees

ELECTRICAL - MISCELLANEOUS	
Installation Transfer/Switch (Panel and Residential Generator)	71.00
Sign Hook-Up (Per Sign)	48.00
T-States, Commercial or Residential (Base Fee)	48.00
Each additional T-Stat over 1	12.00
Service Events (Carnivals, Art and Street Fairs, Haunted Houses, Amusement Rides, and Temporary Events)	Other
Base Fee, Plus	71.00
Per Concession	18.00
Service, Mobile/Manufactured Home (Not Including Accessory Buildings or Structures)	119.00
Service, Swimming Pools, Hot Tubs, Spas and Saunas	119.00
Service, Portable Classrooms	119.00
Structure Moving, Base Fee Plus	917.00
Structure Moving, Pre-Inspection (Up to 2 Hours)	208.00
·	·